South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:34:46 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*3831 (Rat #0339, Act #0302 of 2000) General Bill, By Townsend
Summary: Outdoor advertising signs, political subdivisions zoning plans, Relocation of when highway project; Advertisements
A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 57-25-190, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
COMPENSATION FOR THE REMOVAL OF OUTDOOR ADVERTISING SIGNS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT
NOTWITHSTANDING A COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL ZONING PLAN, ORDINANCE, OR RESOLUTION, OUTDOOR
ADVERTISING SIGNS CONFORMING TO THE STATE HIGHWAY ADVERTISING CONTROL ACT AND AFFECTED BY
STATE HIGHWAY PROJECTS MAY BE RELOCATED PURSUANT TO SPECIFIED FEDERAL PROVISIONS OF LAW TO A
POSITION WHICH IS PERPENDICULAR TO THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE ORIGINAL SIGN SITE, OR MAY BE ALTERED
SO THAT NO PORTION OF THE SIGN OVERHANGS THE RIGHT OF WAY.-AMENDED TITLE

04/06/99
04/06/99
04/18/00
04/25/00

05/03/00

05/03/00
05/03/00
05/04/00
05/04/00
05/09/00
05/09/00
05/11/00
05/16/00
05/17/00
05/17/00
05/18/00
05/23/00
05/26/00
05/26/00
06/05/00
06/09/00

House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-11

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-11

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-5
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Cato, Knotts, Fleming, Koon, Bales, JH Neal, Townsend, Stuart,
Stille, Rodgers, Rhoad, Littlejohn, Whatley, Emory, Mack, Whipper, Clyburn, J Hines and Hosey
HJ-21

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Rhoad, Whatley, Fleming, Stuart, Knotts, Clyburn,
Townsend and Stille HJ-21

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Littlejohn, Rodgers, J. Hines, Cato and Emory HJ-34
Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Whipper HJ-36

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Mack, Bales and Koon HJ-44

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). JH Neal HJ-45

Amended HJ-39

Read second time HJ-39

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-9

Read second time SJ-28

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-28

Read third time and enrolled SJ-14

Ratified R 339

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/26/00

Copies available

Act No. 302

Page 1 of 1



