

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*3831 (Rat #0339, Act #0302 of 2000) General Bill, By Townsend

Summary: Outdoor advertising signs, political subdivisions zoning plans, Relocation of when highway project; Advertisements

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 57-25-190, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO COMPENSATION FOR THE REMOVAL OF OUTDOOR ADVERTISING SIGNS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT NOTWITHSTANDING A COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL ZONING PLAN, ORDINANCE, OR RESOLUTION, OUTDOOR ADVERTISING SIGNS CONFORMING TO THE STATE HIGHWAY ADVERTISING CONTROL ACT AND AFFECTED BY STATE HIGHWAY PROJECTS MAY BE RELOCATED PURSUANT TO SPECIFIED FEDERAL PROVISIONS OF LAW TO A POSITION WHICH IS PERPENDICULAR TO THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE ORIGINAL SIGN SITE, OR MAY BE ALTERED SO THAT NO PORTION OF THE SIGN OVERHANGS THE RIGHT OF WAY.-AMENDED TITLE

04/06/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-11
04/06/99	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-11
04/18/00	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-5
04/25/00	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Cato, Knotts, Fleming, Koon, Bales, JH Neal, Townsend, Stuart, Stille, Rodgers, Rhoad, Littlejohn, Whatley, Emory, Mack, Whipper, Clyburn, J Hines and Hosey HJ-21
05/03/00	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Rhoad, Whatley, Fleming, Stuart, Knotts, Clyburn, Townsend and Stille HJ-21
05/03/00	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Littlejohn, Rodgers, J. Hines, Cato and Emory HJ-34
05/03/00	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Whipper HJ-36
05/04/00	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Mack, Bales and Koon HJ-44
05/04/00	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). JH Neal HJ-45
05/09/00	House	Amended HJ-39
05/09/00	House	Read second time HJ-39
05/11/00	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16
05/16/00	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-9
05/17/00	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
05/17/00	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-28
05/18/00	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-14
05/23/00		Ratified R 339
05/26/00		Signed By Governor
05/26/00		Effective date 05/26/00
06/05/00		Copies available
06/09/00		Act No. 302